04:51pm

Docket No. 52235-010600-R009

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼			
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Lindahl	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Green Hills Software, Inc.		
Andre Yew Mallory Morgan Green II	Internal Address:		
Michael Johnson Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? ✓ Yes	No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 30 West Sola Street		
Security Agreement Change of Nam Other			
	City: Santa Barbara_state: CA Zip: 93101		
Execution Date: November 12, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new a A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/897,750	application, the execution date of the application is:/ B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional number	ers attached? Yes Vo		
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: <u>Greenberg Traurig, LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Internal Address: Attn: Samuel K. Simpson, Esq.	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 2450 Colorado Avenue	50-2638		
Suite 400E	_		
City: Santa Monica State: CA Zip: 90404			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
Samuel K. Simpson, Esq.	November 16, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Serial No. 10/897,750

Allan Craig Franklin Daniel O'Dowd Neil Puthuff

> PATENT REEL: 015384 FRAME: 0089

Docket No. 52235-010600-R009

04:51pm From-Greenberg +3105867940 T-852 P.003/007 F-219

Docket No. 52235-010600-R009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, MICHAEL LINDAHL, ANDRE YEW, MALLORY MORGAN GREEN II, MICHAEL JOHNSON, ALLAN CRAIG FRANKLIN, DANIEL O'DOWD, and NEIL PUTHUFF, the undersigned inventors (ASSIGNORS), have invented POST-EXECUTION SOFTWARE DEBUGGER WITH EVENT DISPLAY, for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on July 23, 2004, and which was given U.S. Patent Application No. 10/897,750; each of us has executed the application concurrently with executing this assignment; we are the joint owners of this invention and improvements; and

WHEREAS, GREEN HILLS SOFTWARE, INC., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 30 West Sola Street, Santa Barbara, California, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to each of us paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest:

in and to the inventions and all improvements thereon,

in and to the application for letters patent thereon,

in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part,

in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all foreign countries, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment, and

in and to any right to sue for past infringement of the inventions, improvements, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we agree that we will, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the inventions, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and letters patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the inventions before competent International Authorities including the World Intellectual Property Organization and in any and all foreign countries in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained

PATENT REEL: 015384 FRAME: 0090

04

Docket No. 52235-010600-R009

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA) There all
evidence to be the person whose na	me of proved to me on the basis of satisfactory me is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged its authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
instrument. WITNESS my hand and off	BRUCE J. BRASWELL Commission #1388284
Notary Public Dated: $\frac{1/2}{0}$, 2004	MICHAEL LINDAHL, 3663 San Remo Drive #1A, Santa Barbara, CA 93105
person whose name is subscribed to	personally appeared ANDRE YEW, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the o the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he d capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the f which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and of Notary Public	
Dated: <u> 2 Nov.</u> , 2004	ANDRE YEW 2096 Cliff Drive Santa Barbara, CA. 93109

-2-

REEL: 015384 FRAME: 0091

·04

Docket No. 52235-010600-R009

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.	
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA	. (Reprise)
satisfactory evidences to be the person when sales and the same that he executed the	personally appeared MALLORY personally appeared MALLORY proved to me on the basis of ose name is subscribed to the within instrument and same in his authorized capacity, and that by his the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, BRUCE J. BRASWELL Commission #1388284 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Exp. DEC 9, 2006
Notary Public Dated: 11/12, 2004	Mallony Morgan Green II MALLORY MORGAN GREEN II 611 West Sola Street #8 Santa Barbara, CA 93101
JOHNSON, personally known to me evidence to be the person whose name is to me that he executed the same in his au	personally appeared MICHAEL proved to me on the basis of satisfactory s subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged athorized capacity, and that by his signature on the behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and official solutions of the Notary Public Dated: Way 12, 2004	BRUCE J. BRASWELL Commission #1388284 Notary Public • California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Exp. DEC 9, 2006 MICHAEL JOHNSON 7210 Alameda Drive Goleta, CA 93317

Docket No. 52235-010600-R009

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)			
COLDITY OF SANITA BARBARA Í			
On	scribed to the within instrume zed capacity, and that by his s	or satistacion nt and ackri signature on	ry lowledged l the
instrument.	GOOGO	BRUC	CE J. BRASWELL
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public		Comm Notary Sants	nission #1388284 Public - California Barbara County m. Exp. DEC 9, 2006
	ALLAN CRAIG FRANKLIN 216 Por La Mar Circle Santa Barbara, CA 93103	Frank	ll_
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA) On	The 150 etc. personally app	eared DAN f satisfactor	ΠEL v evidence ≭
to be the person whose name is subscribed to	o the within instrument and ac	Knowieage	d to lite mar
he executed the same in his authorized capaci person, or the entity upon behalf of which th	city, and that by his signature	on the msu	ument, the
WITNESS my hand and official seal		Co No S	RUCE J. BRASWELL ormnission #1388284 tary Public - California anta Barbara County Comm. Exp. DEC 9, 2006
Dated: Novahu 12, 2004	DÁNIEL O'DOWD 116 Via del Cielo Santa Barbara, CA 93101		

SARA KARACUSCHANSKY Commission # 1291222 Notary (**(SDECA-LC)**alifornia Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan 19, 2005

Docket No. 52235-010600-R009

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
- 1.) ss

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

-04

04:52pm

On Movember &, 2004 before Law Karoushang personally appeared NEIL PUTHUFF, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

1 Smoketree Drive

Ladera Ranch, CA 92694

LA-PS1\302604v01\52235.010600

-5-

PATENT REEL: 015384 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 11/16/2004